	1	6-21	-1990)		
Box Assi	ton, D.C. 20231	10107			S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and T	
	JUN 1 7 1990	<i>≣/</i>	1712		Attorney Docket No.	101188
	To the Assistant Olivanissio	oner for Patents: Please r	ecord the atta	ached original o	document or copy ther	eof.
1. A.	Name of conveying party(ies) Yasuhiro SHIBATA Tomoyuki KANDA Atsuhiko TOUNAKA Susumu MAEKAWA Kiyotada YASUHARA Additional name(s) of conveyi		2. A.	Name and addi	ress of receiving party	
3. A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) att □Yes ⊠ N	
\boxtimes	Assignment	Merger				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
	Other					
B.	Execution Date: April 5, 1999					
4. A.	If this document is being filed	together with a new app	lication, the	execution date	of the application is:	
B.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/2</u>		1			
		Additional numbers att	ached?	Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total	number of app	lications and patents i	nvolved: 1
Na	me: James A. Oliff	_	7. A.	Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ 40.0	00
			B. 1	Enclosed (Chec	ek No. <u>67563</u>)	
Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment t deposit account number 15-0461.				
To to the o		lief, the foregoing inform Lu n No. 27,075 n No. 30,411	ation is true		d any attached copy is ne 16, 1999	a true cop
		Total number of pages i	ncluding cov	er sheet, attach	ments, and document:	<u>2</u>
A <u>I1 00</u>	000163-09291192					

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

AS	S	I	GNMENT
----	---	---	--------

		Asuhiro	SHIRATA	Kiyota	ada YASUHARA
		(1) Tomovuki	Y A NID A	(5)	ada YASUHARA
(1-8) Insert				
•	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Atsuniko	TOUNAKA	(7)	and
			AEKAWA		
		other good and signed, the unassign, transfe	nsideration of t valuable considendersigned agre er and set over	the sum of one erations paid to e(s) to assign to	dollar (\$1.00) and each of the under- , and hereby does
(9)	Insert Name	NTPPON P	AINT CO., LTD		
(10)	of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		shi, Osaka, Japan
	or assignee				
		miowii us			entire right, title a as defined in 35 ications for patent s, substitutes, and ons, reissues and ed on the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11) ACRYLIC RE			REATMENT COMPOSITION
	cation, such as Title, Case Numbe or Foreign Appli-	TREATMENT MET	HOD, AND TREATED	METAL MATERIAL	
	cation Number	(Case No10	01188)	
		for which the upatent in the U	indersigned has United States of	(have) executed	an application for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		April		
(13)	Alternative	(13) B G1		00/201	100
	for filed applications	filed	cation Serial N	umber <u>09/291</u> ,	192
		<u></u>			
appl: also may	cátion and any cor to execute separat leem necessary.	tinuing, divisions in	nal or reissue a connection with	applications for such application	connection with the the invention and ons as the Assignee
inter	2) The undersigner ference which may	ed agree(s) to ex be declared conce	ecute all papers	s necessary in c	connection with any nuation or division aining evidence and and perform any act the International s. the may be necessary nited States patent
going	of and to cooperat forward with such	e with the Assign n interference.	ee in every way	possible in obta	aining evidence and
which	may be necessar	d agree(s) to exc y in connection	ecute all papers with claims or	and documents a provisions of	and perform any act the International
to of	4) The undersigned	ed agree(s) to pe	. Property or si rform all affirm	milar agreement mative acts which	s. h may be necessary
to th	te Assignee.	d beache or reex	amination a gran	nt of a valid Ur	ited States patent
to is	sue any and all Le	tters Patents of	the United State	st(s) the Commi es resulting fro	ssioner of Patents m said application
of th	e entire interest,	and hereby cover	e applications nants that he ha	to the said Ass s (they have) fi	ignee, as Assignee
not e	execute, any agreer	ments in conflict	herewith.	they have) not	executed, and will
on th to co of th	is assignment any making with the rule is document.	further identific s of the United S	ation which may tates Patent and	IFF & BERRIDGE of be necessary or I Trademark Offi	ssioner of Patents om said application ignee, as Assignee ill right to convey executed, and will the power to insert desirable in order ce for recordation
under	In witness where signed name(s).				e(s) opposite the
Date	Apr. 5, 1999	Name of Inventor	2	0014	
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	Apl. 5, 1999	Name of Inventor	Atsubito	tounaka	(CPAT \
Date	Apr. 5, 1999	Name of Inventor	Lunum	$M \wedge M \wedge \dots$	/
Date	Apr. 5, 1999	Name of Inventor	Knyotada	Haruhera-	(SEAL)
	\	some or Tuseucor			(SEAL)
Date	P	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	P	lame of Inventor			(SEAL)
U.S.A befor	This assignment sho . (b) a U.S. Cons e at least two wit	ould preferably b ul if outside th nesses who also	e signed before: ne U.S.A. If no sign here:	(a) a Notary Pu either, then it	ablic if within the should be signed
Date 4	Spr. 5, 1999	Witness Satox	Alistoin No.		
Date ?	Apr. 5, 1999	Witness Sato	the Sheda		

RECORDED: 06/17/1999

PATENT REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0274